

**Ministry of Training,
Colleges and Universities**
Office of the Superintendent
Private Career Colleges Branch
9th Floor, Mowat Block
900 Bay Street
Toronto ON M7A 1L2

**Ministère de la Formation
et des Collèges et Universités**
Bureau du Surintendant
Direction des collèges
privés d'enseignement professionnel
9^e étage, édifice Mowat
900, rue Bay
Toronto ON M7A 1L2



On September 8, 2012, the Canadian Aesthetic Academy advised the Superintendent that they are in compliance with this order

PARTICULARS OF A RESTRAINING ORDER

S. 49 (2) Private Career Colleges Act, 2005 ("Act")

September 7, 2012

These particulars are posted following the issuance of a Restraining Order against an unregistered private career college by the Superintendent of Private Career Colleges pursuant to s. 46 (1) of the Act.

Original service date: September 7, 2012

Canadian Aesthetic Academy Inc.
4801 Steeles Avenue West, Unit 3
Toronto, ON
M7A 2W1

Contraventions

The Superintendent has ordered Canadian Aesthetic Academy Inc. to stop:

- Providing unapproved vocational programs that require approval contrary to section 8(1) of the Act ; and
- Operating as an unregistered private career college which offers unapproved vocational program contrary to section 7 of the Act.

Required Actions

By September 14, 2012, Canadian Aesthetic Academy Inc. is required by the Superintendent to provide written confirmation signed by a person with authority to bind the corporation, together with all available supporting evidence, confirming that they:

- Have stopped providing unapproved vocational programs that require approval; and
- Have stopped operating as an unregistered private career college which offers unapproved vocational program.

NOTE: Nothing in this Order prevents Canadian Aesthetic Academy Inc. from providing non-vocational programs or operating other businesses including the Cyprus Spa.